
 

218 5th Street, Monett, MO 65708  |  417.236.0112  |  weareown.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

TO:   All Holders of Plans and Contract  ISSUED:         July 12, 2024    
        Documents for the City of Joplin S6030(41)  
     
   Name of Bidder 
                               
  Receipt Acknowledged By 
 
Gentlemen,  
 
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as if it were originally 
included herein. This Addendum shall be inserted in the Contract Documents and submitted with the Bid, and 
includes the following items: 
 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
 
Notice to Contractors:  Replace the following: 
 

• (9) Prevailing Wage (STATE): Reference to “Annual Wage Order No. 30” shall be “Annual Wage Order 
No. 31” 

 
JSPs: 
 

• B. Contract Liquidated Damages 2.0 Period of Performance:  
o Dates should be as follows: 

 Notice to Proceed: September 16, 2024 
 Completion Date:  November 15, 2025 

• C. Work Zone Traffic Management JSP-02-06N. 
o 4.3.2 Stage 2  

 Add E. East leg of 15th Street (Wal-Mart Entrance) may be closed for no more than 45 
calendar days for construction.  Other than this 45-calendar day period, two-way traffic 
shall be maintained when no active construction activity is ongoing. 

• F. Liquidated Damages Specified JSP-93-28 
o 1.0 Description. 

 Date referenced shall be changed from November 1, 2024, to November 15, 2025. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Sean L. Matlock, Pe 
Office Leader 


	Name of Bidder

